

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Crawford & Company (Canada) Inc. Offers RIBO Accredited Online Courses

TORONTO (April 8, 2015) – Crawford & Company (Canada) Inc.'s Educational Services is a corporate learning and development centre specializing in creating and delivering courses that enhance the professional development of its clients. Crawford's courses have been recognized as valuable learning tools for all insurance professionals; several of which have been granted Continuing Education credits by the Registered Insurance Brokers of Ontario (RIBO). The Company's RIBO accredited course offerings consist of technical courses that cover a range of insurance related topics from general casualty to homeowner's liability and dispute resolution, as well as courses tailored to the professional development of soft skills and management courses.

The dedicated team at Crawford's Educational Services consists of insurance professionals who have considerable experience in the carrier, broker and/or independent adjusting fields and are therefore well-versed in various insurance industry specific topics. Crawford's in-house staff researches, develops and delivers these first-rate training courses and programs. The Company's RIBO-accredited courses can be delivered in a variety of formats, including in-person workshops or online via its e-learning platform, Knowledge Management Centre (KMC) On Demand. All of the courses have been developed to meet the needs of brokers and employ adult educational learning techniques proven to deliver superior results.

A full listing of Crawford Canada's RIBO accredited courses can be accessed by clicking here— <u>http://ca.crawfordandcompany.com/media/1806313/crawford-ribo-course-list-web.pdf</u>.

For more information, please contact: Catherine McKinnon, Manager, Professional Development Catherine.McKinnon@crawco.ca 519 593 2770

Page 2 . . . Crawford & Company (Canada) Inc. Offers RIBO Accredited Online Courses

About Crawford

<u>Crawford & Company (Canada) Inc.</u> is a wholly owned subsidiary of Crawford & Company. Based in Atlanta, Ga., <u>Crawford & Company</u> is the world's largest independent provider of claims management solutions to the risk management and insurance industry as well as self-insured entities, with an expansive global network serving clients in more than 70 countries. The Crawford SolutionSM offers comprehensive, integrated claims services, business process outsourcing and consulting services for major product lines including property and casualty claims management, workers compensation claims and medical management, and legal settlement administration. The Company's shares are traded on the NYSE under the symbols CRDA and CRDB.

###

For more information, please contact: Gary Gardner 1-800-522-1380 Gary.Gardner@crawco.ca